意盛微(上海)电子有限公司 (上海胜芯微电子有限公司)
第 1 页 共 14 页
800V N-Channel MOSFET
Description
SSMOS-FET is new generation of high voltage
MOSFET family that is utilizing an advanced charge
balance mechanism for outstanding low on-resistance and
lower gate charge performance.

•Ultra Low Gate Charge(typ.Qg=9.5nc)
•100% avalanche tseted
Package Marking and Ordering Information:
Marking Package Part #
Hazardous
Substance
Control
Packing
SR80R850F T0-220F-3L SR80R850F Pb free Tube
SR80R850T T0-220-3L SR80R850T Pb free Tube
SR80R850D TO-252-2L SR80R850D Halogen free Reel
SR80R850M TO-251-3L SR80R850M Halogen free Tube
SR80R850S TO-263-2L SR80R850S Halogen free Reel
意盛微(上海)电子有限公司 (上海胜芯微电子有限公司)
第 2 页 共 14 页
*Drain current limited bymaximum junction temperature .Maximumduty cycle D=0.75.
Symbol Parameter SR80R850T/D/M/S SR80R850F Unit
RθJC Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Case 2.0 4.5 ℃/W
RθCS Thermal Resistance, Case-to-Sink Typ
0.5 - ℃/W
RθJA ThermalResistance,Junction-to-Ambient 62 80 ℃/W